LAFCO

Santa Barbara Local Agency Formation Commission

105 East Anapamu Street ◆ Santa Barbara CA 93101 805/568-3391 ◆ FAX 805/568-2249 www.sblafco.org ◆ lafco@sblafco.org

June 2, 2022 (Agenda)

Local Agency Formation Commission 105 East AnapamuStreet SantaBarbara CA 93101

Amendment to the 2022 Commission Regular Meeting Calendar

Dear Members of the Commission:

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the Commission amend the 2022 Commission Regular Meeting Calendar.

DISCUSSION:

The current adopted meeting calendar indicates that the August Commission meeting is scheduled for August 4, 2022. In an effort to hold the Change of Organization for the 4146 Eleventh Street (Almaguer) Reorganization proposal, it is necessary to hold and move the August meeting date. Therefore, the calendar needs to be amended to hold a meeting at 1:00 p.m. August 11, 2022 in Santa Maria.

The current meeting calendar is attached for the Commission's information.

Attachments:

Attachment A: Adopted Commission Meeting Calendar for 2022

Please contact the LAFCO office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Mike Prater Executive Officer

MIP+-

2022 Santa Barbara LAFCO Schedule Meeting Dates and Locations

Meeting Date	Meeting Location
January 6, 2022	Santa Barbara
February 3, 2022	Santa Barbara
March 3, 2022	Santa Barbara
April 7, 2022	Santa Barbara
May 5, 2022	Santa Barbara
June 2, 2022	Santa Barbara
July 7, 2022	Santa Barbara
August 4, 2022	Santa Barbara
September 1, 2022	Santa Barbara
October 6, 2022	Santa Barbara
November 3, 2022	Santa Barbara
December 8, 2022*	Santa Barbara

^{*}Delayed One Week

The location for public testimony is, as follows:

Santa Barbara County Administration Building Board of Supervisors Hearing Room 105 East Anapamu Street, 4th Floor, Santa Barbara

Regular Meetings are held the first Thursday of each month at 1:00 PM unless otherwise notified. The Commission encourages equal access. Those needing special accommodations due to a functional disability may request assistance prior to the date of the meeting by contacting the LAFCO office at (805)568-3391 or lafco@sblafco.org.